

Insolvency 25 of 2022

Order No. 10, dated 19.08.2023

Creditor/ petitioner is present by filing hazira.

O.P.-2 files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered.

Since, the instant case record is already fixed for ex-parte hearing, the prayer for adjournment is rejected.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned.

To **06.10.2023** for ex-parte hearing against the O.P.-2.

D/Corrected by me

Additional District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore.

A.D.J. (I/C)
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00729)