

**Insolvency 25 of 2022**

Order no.14  
16.08.2024

Today is fixed for exparte hearing against the opposite party No.2.

Creditor / petitioner files hazira.

O.P No.2 filed a petition praying for time for filing W.S. But it appears from the case record that the case is fixed for exparte against OP No.2 vide order No.13 dated 30.04.2024.

To 04.12.2024 for exparte hearing.

**A.D.J (3<sup>rd</sup>) Court.  
(WB00742)**

